HOFFMAN\_WASSON&GITLER

NO. 1974 P. 1

Docket No.: A-7847

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	TORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	Y Y V
	ffice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies);     Ran Wolff     Assaf Schuster	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Technion Research and Development Foundation Ltd.
	Address: Technion City
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	·
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Haifa State/Prov.:
Other	Country: ISRAEL ZIP:
Execution Date: August 9, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
Patent Application No. Filing date  10/080,968 02/22/2002	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	 □ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Martin P. Hoffman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 22,261  Address: HOFFMAN, WASSON & GITLER, P.C.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
2461 South Clark Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 522, Crystal Center 2	8. Deposit account number:
City: Arlington State/Prov.: VA	08-2455
Country: USA ZIP: 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature.	September 6, 2005 Signature  Date

Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Mall Stop Assignment Recordedion Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

UNITED STATES

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below named inventors, ASSIGNORS, have made a certain new and useful invention in:

## DISTRIBUTED MINING OF ASSOCIATION RULES

for which a patent application was filed on February 22, 2002 under serial number 10/080,968

and WHEREAS, TECHNION RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION LTD., an Israel company having a place of business at Technion City, Haifa, Israel, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all the divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the said United States application under the patent laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other International agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to the issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNORS covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 016743 FRAME: 0967

PATENT

RECEIVED TIME SEP. 6.

Post Office address: 13 Lincoln Street, Haifa, Israel

Citizenship: Israel

**REEL: 016743 FRAME: 0968** 

SEP. 7, 2005; 11:34AM54 2 S T A T E Ğ Full Name of first inventor: Ran Wolff Inventor's signature Residence: Geva-Carmel, Israel Citizenship: Israel Post Office address: Geva-Carmel 80355, Israel Full name of second joint inventor: Assaf Schuster

Inventor's signature \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_

Residence: Haifa, Israel

Citizenship: Israel

Post Office address: 13 Lincoln Street, Haifa, Israel

PATENT REEL: 016743 FRAME: 0969